Trade and other payables 2,328,053 - - - - 2,328,053 2,328,053
Borrowings
(finance lease liabilities) 190,314 190,314 380,628 539,224 - 1,300,480 1,174,452

Secured Convertible Loan Notes 5,826,453 - - - - 5,826,453 5,826,453
Derivative financial instrument  663,878 - - - - 663,878 663,878
Total financial liabilities 9,008,698 190,314 380,628 539,224 - 10,118,864 9,992,836

(d) Summarised sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk:

30 June 2014 Carrying
amount

Interest rate risk
-50bps +50bps

  (Loss)/Gain Other
Equity (Loss)/Gain Other

Equity
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 5,310,161  (27,983) - 27,983 -
Trade and other receivables 464,519  - - - -
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 1,733,660  - - - -
Borrowings 7,829,478  - - - -
Derivative financial instruments 759,574  - - - -

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to foreign exchange risk:

30 June 2014 Carrying
amount

Foreign exchange risk
-5% +5%

  (Loss)/Gain Other
Equity (Loss)/Gain Other

Equity
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 5,310,161  184,233 - (184,233) -
Trade and other receivables 464,519  5,520 - (5,520) -
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 1,733,660  (17,456) - 17,456 -
Borrowings 7,829,478  (347,556) - 347,556 -
Derivative financial instruments 759,574  (37,979) - 37,979 -

As noted above, this sensitivity analysis focuses on the accounting impact of these foreign exchange risks. The Group’s policy is to hold funds
in currencies in which they are expected to be spent, thus minimising the economic impact on future cash flows.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Annual Report 2014   Page 49

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
30 June 2014

Note 3.  Critical accounting estimates and judgements

Estimates and judgements are continually evaluated and are based on historical experience and other factors, including expectations of future